Input
	 Voltage	 220VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1.4A
Outputs
	 Voltage	 24VAC/300VA or 28VAC/300VA
	 Current	 14A @ 24VAC or 12.5A @ 28VAC
Agency Listings
	 CE 	 European Conformity
Physical and Environmental
	 Dimensions (L x W x H)
		  5.15” x 5.10” x 3.25” (130.8mm x 129.5mm x 82.6mm)
	 Product Weight	 6.95 lb. (3.15 kg)
	 Shipping Weight	 7.55 lb. (3.42 kg)
	 Temperature
		  Operating	 0ºC  to 49ºC  (32ºF to 120ºF)
		  Storage	 -20ºC to 70ºC (-4ºF to 158ºF)
	 Relative Humidity	 85% +/-5%
	 BTU/Hr (approx.):	 154 BTU/Hr.
Specifications
T2428300220
3.25" (82.6mm)
0.50" (12.7mm)
0.50"
(12.7mm)
0.75"
(19.1mm) 0.49" (12.5mm)
0.37" (9.4mm)0.43" (10.9mm)
5.15" (130.8mm)
3.88" (98.6mm)
3.52" (89.4mm)
0.49" (12.5mm)
0.67"
(17.0mm) 0.97"
(24.6mm)
1.08"
(27.4mm)
3.05"
(77.5mm)
0.67"
(17.0mm)
1.19"
(30.2mm)
0.53" (13.5mm)
4.
1"
 (1
04
.1
m
m
)
0.50" (12.7mm)
5.
10
"
(1
29
.5
m
m
)
0.50" (12.7mm)
0.25" (6.4mm)
Transformer Drawing and Dimensions
5.15” x 5.10” x 3.25” (130.8mm x 129.5 x 82.6mm)
T2428300220
Open Frame Transformer
Altronix T2428300220 open frame transformer provides power for electronic power supplies
and equipment including security, access control, and surveillance devices.
	 Altronix Corporation | 140 58th St | Brooklyn, NY 11220 USA
phone: +1 718.567.8181 | fax: +1 718.567.9056 | email: info@altronix.com | www.altronix.com
Rev. 03012022